F
A
N
 C
O
IL
BROPF4MNB
DIRECT EXPANSION

installed bi-flow, hard-shutoff TXV.
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Product Type
Fan Coil,
Multi-Position
with R-410A
Electrical
N - 208/230v,
1 ph, 60 Hz
Series
B
Coil Type
000 = Copper
T00 = Tin-plate
L00 = Aluminum
BROPF4M         N         B        019        000
Capacity
019 = 18,000
025 = 24,000
031 = 30,000
037 = 36,000
043 = 42,000
049 = 48,000
061 = 60,000
3  |	 BROPF4MNB
	 Direct Expansion Fan Coil
D
B
C
E
A
 H
J
1 7/8”
2 1/8” 1”
1 3/16”
1 3/4”
4 11/16”
3 1/16”
1 1/4” 2 1/2”
7/8”
3/4”
1 1/2”
NOTE: MODULAR
UNITS WILL HAVE
A TWO-PIECE
CABINET
ALTERNATE 7/8”, 1 3/32”
2” DIA. K.O.’S FOR HIGH
VOLTAGE POWER WIRING
OPPOSITE SIDE
OPTIONAL FIELD
CONVERTED RIGHT SIDE
RETURN OPENING
(SLOPE COIL UNTIS ONLY)
MAX
FOR
MODULAR UNIT
ALTERNATE 7/8”
DIA. K.O. FOR
LOW VOLTAGE
CONTROL WIRING
7/8”, 1 3/32”
2” DIA. K.O.’S
FOR HIGH
VOLTAGE
POWER WIRING
7/8” DIA. K.O.’S
FOR LOW
VOLTAGE
CONTROL